
 

Archdiocese of St Andrews & Edinburgh, Charity Number SC008540 

2024 / 2025 CHARGES EFFECTIVE 1 MAY 2025 TO 30/4/2026 
 

MOUNT VERNON CEMETERY 49 MOUNT VERNON ROAD LIBERTON EDINBURGH EH16 6JG 

   

 

FULL COFFIN BURIAL  
 
EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL WITH 
CERTIFICATE 

  
 
£1,769.25 

 
REPLACEMENT CERTIFICATE FOR EXCLUSIVE 
RIGHT OF BURIAL 
 
TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE OF RIGHT OF 
BURIAL  
 
ADULT INTERMENT 
 
ADULT INTERMENT – PUBLIC HOLIDAY 
 
DOUBLE ADULT INTERMENT 
 
DOUBLE ADULT INTERMENT – PUBLIC HOLIDAY 
 
CHILD INTERMENT UP TO 18 YEARS OLD 
 
STILLBORN 
 
TEST DIG GRAVE FOR DEPTH IF LEDGER 
MARKED FULL 
 
REQUEST FOR EXHUMATION INCLUDING 
SCREEN 
 

ASHES INTERMENTS 
 
EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF INTERMENT OF ASHES 
WITH CERTIFICATE IN A PLOT FOR TWO 
CASKETS (PLOT ONLY) 
 
EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF INTERMENT OF ASHES 
WITH CERTIFICATE IN A PLOT FOR FOUR 
CASKETS (PLOT ONLY) 
 
EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF INTERMENT OF ASHES 
WITH CERTIFICATE IN A PLOT FOR 6 CASKETS 
(PLOT ONLY)   

  
£200.00 
 
 
£200.00 
 
 
£1,568.70 
 
£2,242.80 
 
£2,310.00 
 
£2,921.00 
 
NO CHARGE 
 
NO CHARGE 
 
£400.00 
 
 
£6,825.00 
 
 
 
 
 
£945.00 
 
 
£1,365.00 
 
 
 
 
£1,785.00 
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2024 / 2025 CHARGES EFFECTIVE 1 MAY 2025 TO 30/4/2026 
 

MOUNT VERNON CEMETERY 49 MOUNT VERNON ROAD LIBERTON EDINBURGH EH16 6JG 

   

ASHES INTERMENTS (CONTINUED) 
 
REPLACMENT CERTIFICATE OF RIGHT OF 
INTERMENT OF ASHES  
 
TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE OF RIGHT OF 
INTERMENT OF ASHES 
 
ADULT INTERMENT OF ASHES IN EXISTING LAIR 
– SINGLE CASKET 
 
ADULT INTERMENT OF ASHES IN EXISTING 
ASHES PLOT – SINGLE CASKET 
 
DOUBLE ADULT INTERMENT OF ASHES IN 
EXISTING LAIR OR NEW / EXISTING ASHES PLOT 
 
 
STILLBORN 
 
CHILD INTERMENT UP TO 18 YEARS OLD  
 
 
REQUEST FOR EXHUMATION INCLUDING 
SCREEN  
  

 
 
£200.00 
 
 
£200.00 
 
 
 
£525.00 
 
 
£525.00 
 
 
£830.00 
 
 
NO CHARGE 
 
NO CHARGE 
 
 
£2,625.00 

MONUMENT / PERMISSION CHARGES:   

PERMIT (ALL APPLICATIONS)  £53.00 

 
PREPARATION OF GROUND WHERE NO 
FOUNDATION REQUIRED 
 
DIGGING OUT FOUNDATION FOR NEW 
MEMORIAL OR REPLACEMENT WHERE NO 
FOUNDATION PREVIOUSLY IN PLACE 
 
MEMORIAL VASE UNDER 6” SQUARE 

  
£100.00 
 
 
£231.00 
 
 
 
£65.00 

 
MEMORIAL VASE OVER 6” SQUARE 

  
£110.00 

 
MEMORIAL TURF STONE / MARKER  
 
REPLACEMENT MEMORIAL TURF / MARKER 

  
£194.00 
 
£90.00 
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MOUNT VERNON CEMETERY 49 MOUNT VERNON ROAD LIBERTON EDINBURGH EH16 6JG 

   

MONUMENT / PERMISSION CHARGES 
(CONTINUED) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

NEW MEMORIAL NO WIDER THAN 30 INCHES 
INCLUDING BASE WIDTH AND NO MORE THAN 36 
INCHES IN HEIGHT INCLUDING BASE DEPTH 
 
APPLICATIONS FOR DOUBLE MEMORIAL 
STONES TO BE DISCOURAGED. CONSIDERATION 
MAY BE GIVEN TO SMALL DOUBLE BOOK TYPE 
DEPENDANT ON SIZE. (ON APPLICATION) 
 
REPLACEMENT SINGLE MEMORIAL (REPLACING 
EXISTING WITH WIDTH AND HEIGHT 
RESTRICTIONS) (ON APPLICATION) 
 
***REPLACEMENT DOUBLE MEMORIAL 
(REPLACING EXISTING WITH WIDTH AND HEIGHT 
RESTRICTIONS) (ON APPLICATION) 
 
***NEW APPLICATIONS FOR AND / OR THOSE 
FOR REPLACMENT TRIPLE MEMORIALS WILL 
NOT BE CONSIDERED 
 
THE CEMETERY HAS A STRICT NO KERBING 
POLICY. NO PLANTING OF TREES OR SHRUBS 
 
MEMORIAL BENCH 

  
£336.00 
 
 
 
£700.00 
 
 
 
£226.00 
 
 
 
£445.00 
 
 
 
N/A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
£250.00 

 
OTHER CHARGES: 

  

 
HIRE OF CHAPEL  

 £350.00 

 
FORM OF INDEMNITY IF NO LAIR CERTIFICATE 
PRODUCED FOR BURIALS OR REQUEST FOR 
MEMORIAL WORKS 

  
£200.00 

   

   

 


